
TABLE 16 
U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE 

UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED 
($1,000)

Tobacco Type 
January - June 

2004 2005 
Imports Exports Trade Balance Imports Exports Trade Balance 

Unmanufactured Tobacco
 Flue-cured 126,308 202,819 76,511 19,661 144,135 124,474
 Burley 0 246,563 246,563 24,821 312,417 287,596
 Oriental 138,209 0 (138,209) 160,581 0 (160,581)
 Other 132,537 90,466 (42,071) 47,414 75,851 28,437 
Total Unman. 397,054 539,848 142,794 252,477 532,403 279,926 
Manufactured Tobacco
 Cigarettes 
Other 

106,760 
146,664 

673,546 
143,609 

566,786 
(3,055) 

90,493 
153,527 

571,390 
52,087 

480,897
(101,440) 

Total Manuf. 253,424 817,155 563,731 244,020 623,477 379,457 
Total 650,478 1,357,003 706,525 496,497 1,155,880 659,383 

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR. 

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Aug - 2005



