TABLE 16 U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED (\$1,000)

Tobacco Type	January - June					
	2004				2005	
	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance
Unmanufactured T	obacco					
Flue-cured	126,308	202,819	76,511	19,661	144,135	124,474
Burley	0	246,563	246,563	24,821	312,417	287,596
Oriental	138,209	0	(138,209)	160,581	0	(160,581)
Other	132,537	90,466	(42,071)	47,414	75,851	28,437
Total Unman.	397,054	539,848	142,794	252,477	532,403	279,926
Manufactured Tob	acco					
Cigarettes	106,760	673,546	566,786	90,493	571,390	480,897
Other	146,664	143,609	(3,055)	153,527	52,087	(101,440)
Total Manuf.	253,424	817,155	563,731	244,020	623,477	379,457
Total	650,478	1,357,003	706,525	496,497	1,155,880	659,383

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR.

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Aug - 2005